## **RESOLUTION 2024 -**

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF ASHLAND CITY, TENNESSEE TO PROCLAIM JUNE 15, 2024, AS 615 DAY IN THE TOWN OF ASHLAND CITY

WHEREAS, the Council of the Town of Ashland City, Tennessee wish to recognize June 15, 2024, as 615 Day in the Town of Ashland City; and,

WHEREAS, the Council recognize this as an occasion to acknowledge the region's area code with the date of June 15; and,

WHEREAS, the Council wishes to acknowledge the day with a planned concert and event at Riverbluff park and to celebrate the Town of Ashland City's small town charm and celebrate our local small businesses and citizens; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF ASHLAND CITY, TENNESSEE, that June 15, 2024 shall be proclaimed 615 Day in the Town of Ashland City.

We, the City Council, meeting in Regular Session on this the 14th day of May, 2024 move for the adoption of the Resolution as set out above.

Voting in Favor	Voting Against
Attest:	
Mavor	City Recorder